OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | certification@ove.at
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Certification

DL16 6HL
United Kingdom
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
LANOS S ... ,
LANOS M ... ,
LANOS L ... , see type code on page 5.
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TR 85175-0044-02 ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
OVE EN IEC 60598-1:2022-04-01
OVE EN IEC 60598-1/A11:2023-02-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-2-24:2014-05-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN IEC 60598-1:2021
EN IEC 60598-1:2021/A11:2022
EN 60598-2-24:2013
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
--
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
--
 Licence No.: 85175-040
Date: 2023 03 22
Page 3 of 6
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Federal Ministry for Digital and Economic Affairs as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
220-240 V, 50/60 Hz
 Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
1x LED module LEM C204, LEM C288 or LEM C492
 Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
LED modules
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP54
 Netzanschluss
Supply connection
Screwless terminals
 Befestigungsfläche
Supporting surface
Normally flammable surface
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl.II
 Umgebungstemperatur ta
Rated ambient temperature ta
25°C
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Luminaire housing made of polycarbonate in white,
black, silver, bronze or anthracite. Opal optic with slight
indirect light and a individually lit, separately controlled
Halo option. Slim design available in three sizes. Easy to
install directly onto walls or ceilings with a quick fix
mounting system.
 Zusatzinformation
Additional information
--
 Licence No.: 85175-040
Date: 2023 03 22
Page 4 of 6
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Federal Ministry for Digital and Economic Affairs as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.

Accredited by the Federal Ministry for Digital and Economic Affairs as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
Type code:
LANOS  .   . . . . - . . .   . .  . .   . . .   . .
 Colour
 WH .............. White
 BK ............... Black
 SR... ............ Silver
 BZ ............... Bronze
 ANT ............ Anthracite
 Controls
 EVG ............ Fixed output
 LDE ............. DALI dimmable
 LDE/EVG .... 1x switchable, 1x dimmable LDE driver
  (only for HALO (HL) product
 BCM ............ Basic dim (Tridonic) Master
 COR ............ Corridor Function wired slave
 COZ ............ Corridor Function wired slave
 Optics
 DI ................ With Backlight
 DO .............. Without Backlight
 HL ............... Separately controillable
 OP .............. Diffuse / Lambertian Lighting Distribution
 LRO ............ LRO Optic <UGR19
 Photometric code
 830 .............. CRI 80, 3000K
 840 .............. CRI 80, 4000K
 930 .............. CRI 90, 3000K
 940 .............. CRI 90, 4000K
 Lumen Output (nominal)
 1400, 1900, 2500, 3500, 4000, 4600
 Size
 S ................. Small
 M ................. Medium
 L .................. Large
 Series
 Licence No.: 85175-040
Date: 2023 03 22
Page 6 of 6
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Federal Ministry for Digital and Economic Affairs as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
Type list:
Type Power [W] Dimension
[mm]
LED module
(type)
CRI Module current
[mA]
LANOS S 1400-…   9,7 Ø 313 x 69,5 LEM C204 80 300
LANOS S 1400-…   10,7 Ø 313 x 69,5 LEM C204 90 340
LANOS S 1900-… 13,2 Ø 313 x 69,5 LEM C204 80 400
LANOS S 1900-… 14,6 Ø 313 x 69,5 LEM C204 90 450
LANOS M 2500-… 17,6 Ø 393,5 x 69,5 LEM C288 80 500
LANOS M 2500-… 19,2 Ø 393,5 x 69,5 LEM C288 90 545
LANOS M 3500-… 24,6 Ø 393,5 x 69,5 LEM C288 80 700
LANOS M 3500-… 26,8 Ø 393,5 x 69,5 LEM C288 90 760
LANOS L 4000-… 28,2 Ø 493,5 x 69,5 LEM C492 80 800
LANOS L 4000-… 30,6 Ø 493,5 x 69,5 LEM C492 90 870
LANOS L 4600-… 35,2 Ø 493,5 x 69,5 LEM C492 80 1000
LANOS L 4600-… 35,2 Ø 493,5 x 69,5 LEM C492 90 1000